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Saturday, November 24, 2012
40F Clear 47%H 4mphNE

5K Off :8:40 amOak Point Park, Plano, TX
2nd Annual Nickel Run 5K & Mile Walk
www.nickelrun.net

Aaron Purser     20:00.50 65.2%

John Studebaker    21:13.70 70.0%

Chris Kobos     23:25.77 64.5%

Maddy Forbess     21:56.22 70.6%

Jacki Son Hing     24:20.76 67.8%

Angela Miller     27:21.41 62.6%

           Runners --- Average Time of119
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in
SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 45.3%34:20

Half

1 Aaron Purser 1  20:00.50OVERALL 1 (20) 6:26.4Plano 65.2%

1 John Studebaker 4  21:13.70MASTERS 4 (51) 6:50.0 70.0%

1 Chris Kobos 16  23:25.77GMASTER 13 (53) 7:32.5Garland 64.5%

1 Jack Barone 25  24:47.40M01-12 21 (12) 7:58.7 60.0%

2 Wesley O'neal 71  28:50.29 48 (9) 9:16.9 56.7%

3 Hayden Speed 68  29:14.59 47 (5) 9:24.7Plano 67.6%
4 Spencer Zumwalt 80  30:11.97 54 (12) 9:43.2Aleen 49.2%

5 Mason Clark 103  32:16.16 64 (10) 10:23.2 48.9%

6 Owen Clark 105  32:17.83 65 (8) 10:23.7 52.7%

7 Harrison Gore 115  33:10.44 71 (12) 10:40.7Plano 44.8%

8 Nicholas Hemphill 231  57:40.15 115 (4) 18:33.7

1 Matt Hall 2  20:11.55M13-15 2 (15) 6:30.0 68.9%

2 Aaron Marx 78  30:22.15 52 (15) 9:46.5 45.8%

3 Alexander Reinert 118  33:17.09 73 (13) 10:42.8Frisco 43.6%

4 Dawson Dinsmore 135  35:19.27 79 (15) 11:22.1Richardson 39.4%

5 Santiego Vasquez 169  41:22.34 92 (14) 13:19.0Plano 34.3%

6 Ryan Mcadams 204  50:04.88 105 (15) 16:07.2 27.8%

7 George Sheko 224  55:06.26 112 (15) 17:44.2Plano 25.3%

8 Scheefer Toohey 228  57:22.19 114 (14) 18:27.9 24.7%

1 Josh Teese 5  21:36.16M16-19 5 (16) 6:57.2 63.4%

2 Lukas Teese 6  21:36.93 6 (19) 6:57.4Plano 61.0%

3 Lance Lanier 7  21:54.14 7 (19) 7:03.0Plano 60.2%
4 Scott Gilrein 42  27:03.07 30 (19) 8:42.4Plano 48.7%

5 Ryan Radcliffe 45  27:35.80 32 (19) 8:53.0 47.7%

6 Hunter Johnson 62  28:46.87 43 (18) 9:15.8Richardson 46.4%

7 Riki Shah 83  30:41.86 57 (17) 9:52.8Plano 44.0%

8 Spencer Gore 94  31:43.20 62 (18) 10:12.6Plano 42.1%

9 Chad Horton 112  32:53.32 69 (19) 10:35.2 40.1%

10 Matthew Maakestad 160  39:30.27 88 (18) 12:42.9 33.8%

11 Diego Rotea 172  42:34.18 93 (17) 13:42.1Allen 31.7%

12 Alvaro Rotea 173  42:35.64 94 (18) 13:42.6Allen 31.3%

13 Nikita Shah 180  45:15.20 96 (17) 14:33.9Plano 29.8%

14 Trevor Taylor 214  52:43.61 108 (18) 16:58.3 25.3%

15 Max Bagby 216  52:44.65 110 (18) 16:58.6 25.3%

16 Hunter Gore 215  52:46.03 109 (19) 16:59.0Plano 25.0%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Half-splits were not captured for this race. Positive Split

Negative Split
GD Place among Females
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



1 Shane Purser 3  20:30.25M20-24 3 (20) 6:36.0Plano 63.6%

2 Brendan Toohey 12  22:58.26 10 (20) 7:23.6 56.8%

3 Dustin Hirner 18  23:38.32 15 (20) 7:36.5College Station 55.2%

4 Daniel Castelao 24  24:43.71 20 (20) 7:57.6Allen 52.7%

5 Jin Lee 35  25:58.10 27 (20) 8:21.5 50.2%

6 Chris Legrow 58  28:32.05 41 (20) 9:11.1Plano 45.7%

7 Travis Zappia 57  28:34.57 40 (20) 9:11.9 45.6%

8 Alex Scheiwe 74  29:12.65 49 (22) 9:24.1 44.2%

9 Sobail Basirat 119  33:26.43 74 (21) 10:45.8 38.7%

10 Michael Carr 146  35:45.35 84 (20) 11:30.5 36.5%

11 Landon Watson 141  35:47.35 82 (20) 11:31.2Plano 36.4%

1 Hershel Patel 142  36:08.23M25-29 83 (29) 11:37.9Dallas 35.7%

2 Adrian Pina 195  47:14.47 103 (29) 15:12.3Garland 27.3%

1 Andrew Silverman 28  24:46.29M30-34 24 (33) 7:58.4Newton 52.7%

2 Martin Thornthwaite 26  24:54.90 22 (33) 8:01.2Frisco 52.4%

3 Michael Wilkins 75  29:42.24 50 (34) 9:33.6 44.1%

4 Simon Nompone 123  33:25.34 76 (31) 10:45.5Garland 38.8%

5 Mark Hannah 165  40:17.94 90 (33) 12:58.3 32.4%

1 Robert Davis 17  23:40.47M35-39 14 (35) 7:37.2Rockwall 55.7%

2 Jose Roqueni 20  23:58.64 17 (38) 7:43.1Plano 56.1%

3 Eric Hemphill 44  27:19.29 31 (38) 8:47.6Murphy 49.2%

4 Tim Coykendall 50  27:30.06 34 (35) 8:51.1Garland 47.9%

5 Enrique Romero 56  28:34.16 39 (35) 9:11.7Plano 46.1%

6 Barrett Clark 106  32:15.22 66 (39) 10:22.9Coppell 42.0%

7 Jeremy White 125  33:18.68 77 (38) 10:43.3Plano 40.4%

8 Terry O'neal 183  45:12.68 97 (38) 14:33.1 29.7%

1 Mik Ichiba 15  23:03.97M40-44 12 (42) 7:25.5Murphy 60.1%

2 Victor Rojas 19  23:39.39 16 (44) 7:36.9 59.5%

3 Jorge Ruiz 21  24:05.57 18 (40) 7:45.3 56.7%

4 Kevin Davis 23  24:33.83 19 (43) 7:54.4Garland 56.8%

5 Robert Watson-hemphill 47  27:27.45 33 (43) 8:50.3Austin 50.8%

6 Will Thornton 51  27:51.53 35 (40) 8:58.0Rowlett 49.0%

7 Jason Miller 67  28:50.93 46 (41) 9:17.1Murphy 47.7%

8 David Desai 76  29:06.39 51 (41) 9:22.1Plano 47.2%

9 Andrew Oreilly 88  30:15.37 59 (42) 9:44.3Plano 45.8%

10 Brad Kinard 89  30:35.42 60 (43) 9:50.8Round Rock 45.6%

11 Dave Larson 110  31:49.20 68 (41) 10:14.5Dallas 43.2%

12 Troy Speed 158  38:39.25 87 (40) 12:26.5Plano 35.3%

13 Kenny Steinhart 236  59:35.20 117 (43) 19:10.7Dallas 23.4%

14 John Rodriguez 2441:04:49.74 119 (44) 20:52.0 21.7%

1 Raj Patel 10  22:17.77M45-49 8 (46) 7:10.6Tulsa 64.1%

2 Brooks Terrell 11  22:30.27 9 (49) 7:14.6 65.0%

3 Mike Kohl 14  23:14.01 11 (49) 7:28.7Plano 63.0%
4 Scott Mcmahon 38  26:46.84 29 (47) 8:37.2Plano 53.8%

5 Mark Mcadams 52  27:59.26 36 (49) 9:00.5 52.3%

6 David Bennington 55  28:14.33 38 (47) 9:05.4Dallas 51.0%

7 Alan Hall 59  28:31.78 42 (46) 9:11.0 50.1%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Half-splits were not captured for this race. Positive Split

Negative Split
GD Place among Females
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



8 William Oleary 114  32:18.02M45-49 70 (48) 10:23.8Plano 44.9%

9 David Hill 152  35:59.17 86 (49) 11:35.0Garland 40.7%

10 Miguel Vasquez 168  41:22.73 91 (49) 13:19.1Plano 35.4%

11 Peter Hooper 179  44:17.73 95 (46) 14:15.4Coppell 32.3%

12 Brian Gore 212  52:19.09 107 (45) 16:50.4Plano 27.1%

1 Steve Teese 27  24:57.53M50-54 23 (51) 8:02.0Plano 59.6%

2 James Watson 53  27:44.37 37 (51) 8:55.7Plano 53.6%

3 Martin Reamy 63  28:46.80 44 (50) 9:15.8Plano 51.2%

4 Jeff Legrow 79  30:22.32 53 (50) 9:46.6Plano 48.6%

5 Brian Bagby 87  30:28.38 58 (54) 9:48.5Plano 50.0%

6 Mike Anderson 98  31:50.59 63 (53) 10:15.0Richardson 47.5%

7 Pete Toohey 122  33:33.42 75 (51) 10:48.1 44.3%

8 Steve Kennedy 162  39:52.90 89 (53) 12:50.2Plano 37.9%

9 Hank Janik 186  45:18.22 98 (51) 14:34.9Plano 32.8%

10 Stephen Synrod 190  46:20.08 101 (51) 14:54.8 32.1%

11 Keith Landau 187  46:23.37 99 (53) 14:55.9 32.6%

12 Daniel Butler 188  46:34.21 100 (52) 14:59.4Plano 32.2%

13 Powell Schlensker 211  50:55.26 106 (52) 16:23.4Plano 29.4%

14 Randy Maakestad 220  52:59.22 111 (51) 17:03.3 28.1%

15 Phil Farrar 2431:04:48.22 118 (51) 20:51.5Frisco 22.9%

1 Jack Carrel 37  26:18.60M55-59 28 (57) 8:28.1Rockwall 59.4%

2 John Wehrmacher 82  30:41.14 56 (57) 9:52.6Dallas 50.9%

3 David Snavely 107  32:21.34 67 (56) 10:24.9Plantation 47.9%

4 Arnold Hall 138  35:39.82 80 (55) 11:28.7 43.1%

5 Paul Radcliffe 150  36:34.70 85 (57) 11:46.4 42.7%

6 Terry Zumwalt 192  46:54.51 102 (55) 15:05.9Allen 32.8%

7 Bob Kimbrell 227  56:22.76 113 (57) 18:08.8Plano 27.7%

1 Robert Thornthwaite 31  25:33.95M60-64 26 (60) 8:13.7Sugar Land 62.7%

2 Tony Colon 30  25:39.21 25 (60) 8:15.4 62.5%

3 Ron Olson 65  28:39.92 45 (60) 9:13.6Plano 56.0%

4 Peter Robinson 117  33:10.51 72 (61) 10:40.7Plano 48.8%

5 Maxx Pomm 140  35:58.44 81 (63) 11:34.7 45.8%

6 Warren Legrow 201  49:26.70 104 (60) 15:54.9Plano 32.4%

1 Cliff Clark 130  34:17.40M65-69 78 (65) 11:02.2Richardson 48.9%

2 Jeff Morrow 232  58:19.32 116 (65) 18:46.3 28.8%

1 Lanny Lobdell 81  30:38.25M70+ 55 (70) 9:51.7 57.5%

1 Tim Scheiwe 92  31:29.31Mx* 61 () 10:08.1

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Half-splits were not captured for this race. Positive Split

Negative Split
GD Place among Females
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



           Runners --- Average Time of128
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in
SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 43.2%40:12

Half

1 Maddy Forbess 8  21:56.22OVERALL 1 (15) 7:03.7 70.6%

1 Jacki Son Hing 22  24:20.76MASTERS 4 (48) 7:50.2Plano 67.8%

1 Angela Miller 48  27:21.41GMASTER 15 (51) 8:48.3Murphy 62.6%

1 Victoria Hall 29  25:24.88F01-12 5 (12) 8:10.8 64.1%

2 Hayley Troyan 46  26:39.16 14 (8) 8:34.7Mckinney 68.0%

3 Kira Mcmahon 39  26:51.56 10 (11) 8:38.7Plano 62.0%
4 Avery Speed 66  28:31.16 21 (7) 9:10.8Plano 65.8%
5 Aubrey O'neal 182  45:08.53 86 (7) 14:31.8 41.6%

6 Paton Gore 198  47:56.53 95 (12) 15:25.9Plano 34.0%

7 Megan Mcadams 205  50:06.58 100 (11) 16:07.7Plano 33.2%

8 Riley Hemphill 206  50:18.51 101 (7) 16:11.6 37.3%

1 Caroline Forbess 13  23:04.80F13-15 3 (13) 7:25.7 69.2%

2 Delaney Holton 40  27:23.99 11 (15) 8:49.2Plano 56.6%

3 Anna Barone 72  29:05.22 24 (14) 9:21.7 54.0%

4 Laura Godinez 128  33:58.37 51 (14) 10:56.1Lewisville 46.3%

5 Allison Watson 154  38:04.78 68 (15) 12:15.4Plano 40.7%

6 Ella Clanton 223  53:17.90 112 (15) 17:09.3Plano 29.1%

7 Grayson Ard 230  57:33.63 116 (15) 18:31.6 26.9%

1 Joanna Teese 34  25:56.79F16-19 8 (16) 8:21.1 59.0%

2 Claire Legrow 43  26:39.39 13 (18) 8:34.8Plano 56.1%

3 Katie Gilrein 41  27:02.60 12 (16) 8:42.3Plano 56.6%

4 Christine Bigham 64  28:49.78 20 (17) 9:16.8Richardson 52.4%

5 Cassidy Krantz 95  31:44.85 33 (18) 10:13.1Plano 47.1%

6 Abbey Marx 96  32:06.09 34 (19) 10:19.9Rockwall 46.3%

7 Alicia Terrell 102  32:17.84 39 (17) 10:23.7 46.8%

8 Maddie Patton 101  32:19.54 38 (18) 10:24.3Plano 46.3%

9 Emily Anderson 116  32:39.76 45 (18) 10:30.8Richardson 45.8%

10 Natalie Butler 124  33:11.27 48 (18) 10:40.9Plano 45.1%

11 Aubrey Janik 127  33:40.25 50 (19) 10:50.3Plano 44.1%

12 Erin Hebert 126  34:09.92 49 (18) 10:59.8Lewisville 43.8%

13 Chelsea Deteau 132  35:12.80 54 (17) 11:20.0Plano 42.9%

14 Christan Cossa 133  35:13.52 55 (17) 11:20.3Plano 42.9%

15 Darbianna Dinsmore 136  35:21.45 57 (16) 11:22.8Richardson 43.3%

16 Katherine Landau 144  35:56.31 61 (18) 11:34.1Plano 41.6%

17 Ashley Gergory 166  41:00.65 76 (16) 13:12.0 37.3%

18 Carly Reps 184  45:17.31 87 (18) 14:34.6Plano 33.0%

19 Jennifer Kimbrell 185  45:49.83 88 (18) 14:45.1 32.6%

20 Jojo Estrada 203  49:56.86 99 (18) 16:04.6 30.0%

21 Alexis Macaluso 217  52:35.72 107 (18) 16:55.7 28.4%

22 Marley Macaluso 219  52:40.06 109 (16) 16:57.1 29.1%

23 Cameron Kennedy 221  53:16.69 110 (19) 17:08.9Plano 27.9%

24 Megan Grout 222  53:17.45 111 (19) 17:09.2Plano 27.9%

25 Macy Pirtle 213  53:20.67 106 (18) 17:10.2Tyler 28.0%

26 Whitney Beech 225  55:07.16 113 (16) 17:44.5 27.8%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Half-splits were not captured for this race. Positive Split

Negative Split
GD Place among Females
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



1 Danielle Teese 33  25:54.51F20-24 7 (20) 8:20.3 57.1%

2 Monique Lawton 77  30:25.47 26 (24) 9:47.6Sachse 48.6%

3 Camille Bagby 86  30:29.81 29 (23) 9:49.0 48.5%

4 Andraea Davis 100  32:14.27 37 (24) 10:22.6Plano 45.9%

5 Deanna Olson 104  32:28.96 40 (21) 10:27.3Plano 45.6%

6 Nicole Pellerin 111  32:49.23 43 (21) 10:33.8Plano 45.1%

7 Alexandra Goad 121  33:19.55 47 (23) 10:43.6Arlington 44.4%

8 Danielle Butler 137  35:05.89 58 (21) 11:17.8Plano 42.2%

9 Katie Maakestad 161  39:30.22 73 (21) 12:42.9 37.5%

10 Martina Rotea 164  40:28.32 75 (21) 13:01.6Allen 36.6%

11 Rachel Robinson 2421:02:04.39 125 (20) 19:58.8Dallas 23.9%

1 Haley Feuerbacher 9  22:12.78F25-29 2 (28) 7:09.0 66.6%

2 Jen Wichter 69  29:15.20 22 (29) 9:24.9Chicago 50.6%

3 Rebecca Zumwalt 131  34:32.07 53 (26) 11:06.9Dallas 42.9%

4 Rosemary Idarraga 174  42:41.39 80 (26) 13:44.4Dallas 34.7%

5 Brittany Richardson 2471:13:29.45 128 (25) 23:39.3Allen 20.1%

1 Dawnya Ton 36  26:03.67F30-34 9 (30) 8:23.3The Colony 56.8%

2 Tonja Coykendall 49  27:29.56 16 (34) 8:50.9Garland 54.2%

3 Laura Lopez 139  35:59.60 59 (34) 11:35.1 41.4%

4 Ashley Durkin 143  36:10.29 60 (30) 11:38.6 40.9%

5 Beth Morrow 171  41:40.63 79 (33) 13:24.9 35.7%

6 Sarah Hannah 170  41:57.08 78 (32) 13:30.2 35.4%

7 Amy Byalick 2381:02:55.30 121 (34) 20:15.2Allen 23.7%

1 Dana O'neal 73  28:58.58F35-39 25 (36) 9:19.6Flower Mound 51.8%

2 Amanda Legrow 149  36:23.58 65 (36) 11:42.8Oak Leaf 41.2%

3 Jennifer Pina 196  47:14.80 93 (35) 15:12.4Garland 31.7%

4 Shelly White 197  47:24.21 94 (37) 15:15.5 31.8%

5 Shiri Vooturi 193  47:31.42 91 (37) 15:17.8Irving 31.7%

6 Dawn Headrick 199  48:47.65 96 (39) 15:42.3Wylie 31.2%

7 Jamie Taylor 208  50:41.12 103 (35) 16:18.8Valliant 29.5%

1 Simone Hill 54  28:21.33F40-44 17 (40) 9:07.6Plano 54.1%

2 Kim Ramey 97  32:08.67 35 (41) 10:20.8Valliant 48.0%

3 Stacy Gore 120  32:59.57 46 (44) 10:37.2Plano 48.0%

4 Steffanie Word 147  35:53.41 63 (42) 11:33.1 43.3%

5 Brenda Speed 151  36:26.22 66 (42) 11:43.7Plano 42.7%

6 Terra Kinard 157  38:18.80 71 (42) 12:19.9Round Rock 40.6%

7 Robyn Zumwalt 191  46:54.59 90 (44) 15:05.9Allen 33.7%

8 Laura Troyan 194  48:03.33 92 (42) 15:28.1Mckinney 32.4%

9 Kimberly Watson-hemphill 207  50:17.83 102 (42) 16:11.3 30.9%

10 Melody Michael 210  50:43.19 105 (43) 16:19.5Plano 30.9%

11 Amy Hemphill 234  58:24.63 118 (40) 18:48.0 26.2%

12 Michelle Levy 235  59:33.48 119 (41) 19:10.2Dallas 25.9%

13 Marindy Waldron 2371:01:48.90 120 (40) 19:53.8Plano 24.8%

1 Sharon Boatwright 32  25:46.92F45-49 6 (48) 8:17.9Austin 64.0%

2 Andrea Turcatti 70  29:11.24 23 (49) 9:23.7Allen 57.3%

3 Kalyn Marx 90  31:30.77 30 (47) 10:08.6Rockwall 51.8%

4 Chie Smith 91  31:41.22 31 (47) 10:11.9Richardson 51.5%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Half-splits were not captured for this race. Positive Split

Negative Split
GD Place among Females
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



5 Ripple Terrell 93  31:59.14F45-49 32 (48) 10:17.7 51.6%

6 Christine Oleary 113  32:17.77 44 (46) 10:23.7 50.0%

7 Lori Terglaifera 108  32:20.60 41 (47) 10:24.6Frisco 50.4%

8 Debbie Barone 145  35:56.53 62 (48) 11:34.1 45.9%

9 Tammy Carrel 153  37:33.39 67 (48) 12:05.3Rockwall 44.0%

10 Pam Copper 155  38:39.36 69 (48) 12:26.5 42.7%

11 Margaret Wilson 156  38:40.47 70 (45) 12:26.9 41.3%

12 Susan Schafer 163  39:27.55 74 (47) 12:42.0Dallas 41.3%

13 M Hooper 178  44:15.83 84 (49) 14:14.8Coppell 37.8%

14 Tejal Shah 181  45:16.06 85 (47) 14:34.2Plano 36.0%

15 Dianae Synrod 189  46:19.09 89 (49) 14:54.5 36.1%

16 Linda Mcadams 2461:11:14.00 127 (47) 22:55.7Plano 22.9%

1 Margaret Hall 60  28:31.86F50-54 18 (51) 9:11.0 60.1%

2 Sherri Reinert 61  28:35.15 19 (53) 9:12.1Frisco 61.5%

3 Ana Schlensker 84  30:22.42 27 (54) 9:46.6Plano 58.6%

4 Diane Anderson 109  32:10.84 42 (53) 10:21.5Richardson 54.6%

5 Denise Pellerin 129  34:32.90 52 (50) 11:07.2Plano 49.0%

6 Fran Maakestad 159  39:29.23 72 (53) 12:42.6Plano 44.5%

7 Nancy Dechaud 167  41:22.04 77 (54) 13:18.9Gunter 43.0%

8 Kemmerly Milam 176  42:25.74 82 (50) 13:39.4Plano 39.9%

9 Lori Moose 200  48:47.06 97 (51) 15:42.1Garland 35.1%

10 Gail Kilduff-butler 209  49:02.60 104 (50) 15:47.1Plano 34.5%

11 Usa Gregory 202  49:53.15 98 (51) 16:03.4 34.3%

12 Nancy Macaluso 218  52:38.53 108 (54) 16:56.6Richardson 33.8%

13 Victoria Helton 226  55:38.49 114 (50) 17:54.6Frisco 30.4%

14 Lori Kimbrell 229  56:38.55 115 (52) 18:13.9 30.6%

1 Kathy Bagby 85  30:31.90F55-59 28 (58) 9:49.6 61.6%

2 Susan Kennedy 175  42:41.97 81 (58) 13:44.6Plano 44.0%

3 Ann Butler 2401:01:44.05 123 (57) 19:52.2 30.0%

1 Linda Robinson 2411:02:06.23F60-64 124 (63) 19:59.4Dallas 32.5%

1 Josette Givens 177  44:12.47F65-69 83 (65) 14:13.8Fort Worth 47.1%

2 Penny Morrow 233  58:22.53 117 (68) 18:47.4Richardson 37.4%

3 Ann Allison 2391:01:08.00 122 (69) 19:40.6 36.3%

4 Carol Mcadams 2451:11:10.85 126 (67) 22:54.7Allen 30.2%

1 Annette Lobdell 99  32:23.31F70+ 36 (70) 10:25.5 69.6%

2 Sherry Robinson 134  35:12.63 56 (74) 11:20.0 68.6%

1 Debbie Carr 148  35:46.62Fx* 64 () 11:30.9

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Half-splits were not captured for this race. Positive Split

Negative Split
GD Place among Females
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



Order of Finish

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH5K AgeGD
11 794  Aaron Purser (M20) M20-24 OA     20:00.50 6:26.4 20.00   20:01.050.6 65.2%

22 543  Matt Hall (M15) M13-15 1st     20:11.55 6:30.0 20.18   20:11.55--- 68.9%

33 793  Shane Purser (M20) M20-24 1st     20:30.25 6:36.0 20.50   20:31.841.6 63.6%

44 868  John Studebaker (M51) M50-54 MS     21:13.70 6:50.0 21.22   21:19.115.4 70.0%

55 631  Josh Teese (M16) M16-19 1st     21:36.16 6:57.2 21.60   21:36.16--- 63.4%

66 636  Lukas Teese (M19) M16-19 2nd     21:36.93 6:57.4 21.60   21:36.93--- 61.0%

77 763  Lance Lanier (M19) M16-19 3rd     21:54.14 7:03.0 21.90   21:56.192.1 60.2%

18 879  Maddy Forbess (F15) F13-15 OA     21:56.22 7:03.7 21.93   21:59.643.4 70.6%

29 860  Haley Feuerbacher (F28) F25-29 1st     22:12.78 7:09.0 22.20   22:12.78--- 66.6%

810 786  Raj Patel (M46) M45-49 1st     22:17.77 7:10.6 22.28   22:20.402.6 64.1%

911 857  Brooks Terrell (M49) M45-49 2nd     22:30.27 7:14.6 22.50   22:30.27--- 65.0%

1012 882  Brendan Toohey (M20) M20-24 2nd     22:58.26 7:23.6 22.97   23:03.705.4 56.8%

313 880  Caroline Forbess (F13) F13-15 1st     23:04.80 7:25.7 23.07   23:08.723.9 69.2%

1114 761  Mike Kohl (M49) M45-49 3rd     23:14.01 7:28.7 23.23   23:14.01--- 63.0%

1215 750  Mik Ichiba (M42) M40-44 1st     23:03.97 7:25.5 23.05   23:21.6017.6 60.1%

1316 760  Chris Kobos (M53) M50-54 GM     23:25.77 7:32.5 23.42   23:25.77--- 64.5%

1417 722  Robert Davis (M35) M35-39 1st     23:40.47 7:37.2 23.67   23:41.971.5 55.7%

1518 745  Dustin Hirner (M20) M20-24 3rd     23:38.32 7:36.5 23.63   23:44.436.1 55.2%

1619 892  Victor Rojas (M44) M40-44 2nd     23:39.39 7:36.9 23.65   24:02.7323.3 59.5%

1720 579  Jose Roqueni (M38) M35-39 2nd     23:58.64 7:43.1 23.97   24:09.6511.0 56.1%

1821 580  Jorge Ruiz (M40) M40-44 3rd     24:05.57 7:45.3 24.08   24:16.7011.1 56.7%

422 824  Jacki Son Hing (F48) F45-49 MS     24:20.76 7:50.2 24.33   24:22.221.5 67.8%

1923 721  Kevin Davis (M43) M40-44 4th     24:33.83 7:54.4 24.55   24:34.861.0 56.8%

2024 714  Daniel Castelao (M20) M20-24 4th     24:43.71 7:57.6 24.72   24:48.224.5 52.7%

2125 547  Jack Barone (M12) M01-12 1st     24:47.40 7:58.7 24.78   24:48.501.1 60.0%

2226 829  Martin Thornthwaite (M33) M30-34 1st     24:54.90 8:01.2 24.90   25:05.7210.8 52.4%

2327 640  Steve Teese (M51) M50-54 1st     24:57.53 8:02.0 24.95   25:06.418.9 59.6%

2428 821  Andrew Silverman (M33) M30-34 2nd     24:46.29 7:58.4 24.77   25:18.3632.1 52.7%

529 544  Victoria Hall (F12) F01-12 1st     25:24.88 8:10.8 25.40   25:34.8810.0 64.1%

2530 855  Tony Colon (M60) M60-64 1st     25:39.21 8:15.4 25.65   25:40.291.1 62.5%

2631 830  Robert Thornthwaite (M60) M60-64 2nd     25:33.95 8:13.7 25.55   25:45.3411.4 62.7%

632 705  Sharon Boatwright (F48) F45-49 1st     25:46.92 8:17.9 25.77   25:55.298.4 64.0%

733 634  Danielle Teese (F20) F20-24 1st     25:54.51 8:20.3 25.90   26:03.148.6 57.1%

834 637  Joanna Teese (F16) F16-19 1st     25:56.79 8:21.1 25.93   26:03.306.5 59.0%

2735 887  Jin Lee (M20) M20-24 5th     25:58.10 8:21.5 25.97   26:05.347.2 50.2%

936 832  Dawnya Ton (F30) F30-34 1st     26:03.67 8:23.3 26.05   26:07.313.6 56.8%

2837 712  Jack Carrel (M57) M55-59 1st     26:18.60 8:28.1 26.30   26:44.9226.3 59.4%

2938 774  Scott Mcmahon (M47) M45-49 4th     26:46.84 8:37.2 26.77   26:55.839.0 53.8%

1039 773  Kira Mcmahon (F11) F01-12 2nd     26:51.56 8:38.7 26.85   27:00.088.5 62.0%

1140 746  Delaney Holton (F15) F13-15 2nd     27:23.99 8:49.2 27.38   27:24.900.9 56.6%

1241 727  Katie Gilrein (F16) F16-19 2nd     27:02.60 8:42.3 27.03   27:28.1225.5 56.6%

3042 728  Scott Gilrein (M19) M16-19 4th     27:03.07 8:42.4 27.05   27:28.9325.9 48.7%

1343 569  Claire Legrow (F18) F16-19 3rd     26:39.39 8:34.8 26.65   27:30.2750.9 56.1%

3144 527  Eric Hemphill (M38) M35-39 3rd     27:19.29 8:47.6 27.32   27:32.0112.7 49.2%

3245 866  Ryan Radcliffe (M19) M16-19 5th     27:35.80 8:53.0 27.58   27:39.223.4 47.7%

Timing provided by:
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Negative Split
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Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



1446 833  Hayley Troyan (F8) F01-12 3rd     26:39.16 8:34.7 26.65   27:40.0060.8 68.0%

3347 655  Robert Watson-hemphill (M4 M40-44 5th     27:27.45 8:50.3 27.45   27:40.5113.1 50.8%

1548 778  Angela Miller (F51) F50-54 GM     27:21.41 8:48.3 27.35   27:43.1821.8 62.6%

1649 719  Tonja Coykendall (F34) F30-34 2nd     27:29.56 8:50.9 27.48   27:44.7715.2 54.2%

3450 718  Tim Coykendall (M35) M35-39 4th     27:30.06 8:51.1 27.50   27:45.0115.0 47.9%

3551 831  Will Thornton (M40) M40-44 6th     27:51.53 8:58.0 27.85   27:57.526.0 49.0%

3652 595  Mark Mcadams (M49) M45-49 5th     27:59.26 9:00.5 27.98   28:07.438.2 52.3%

3753 839  James Watson (M51) M50-54 2nd     27:44.37 8:55.7 27.73   28:10.8926.5 53.6%

1754 744  Simone Hill (F40) F40-44 1st     28:21.33 9:07.6 28.35   28:26.875.5 54.1%

3855 703  David Bennington (M47) M45-49 6th     28:14.33 9:05.4 28.23   28:30.6016.3 51.0%

3956 578  Enrique Romero (M35) M35-39 5th     28:34.16 9:11.7 28.57   28:34.16--- 46.1%

4057 658  Travis Zappia (M20) M20-24 6th     28:34.57 9:11.9 28.57   28:38.684.1 45.6%

4158 766  Chris Legrow (M20) M20-24 7th     28:32.05 9:11.1 28.53   28:38.926.9 45.7%

4259 536  Alan Hall (M46) M45-49 7th     28:31.78 9:11.0 28.52   28:42.0010.2 50.1%

1860 541  Margaret Hall (F51) F50-54 1st     28:31.86 9:11.0 28.52   28:42.0710.2 60.1%

1961 799  Sherri Reinert (F53) F50-54 2nd     28:35.15 9:12.1 28.58   28:45.5710.4 61.5%

4362 754  Hunter Johnson (M18) M16-19 6th     28:46.87 9:15.8 28.77   28:46.87--- 46.4%

4463 796  Martin Reamy (M50) M50-54 3rd     28:46.80 9:15.8 28.77   28:48.141.3 51.2%

2064 704  Christine Bigham (F17) F16-19 4th     28:49.78 9:16.8 28.82   28:49.78--- 52.4%

4565 784  Ron Olson (M60) M60-64 3rd     28:39.92 9:13.6 28.65   28:51.4111.5 56.0%

2166 626  Avery Speed (F7) F01-12 4th     28:31.16 9:10.8 28.52   29:09.5438.4 65.8%

4667 779  Jason Miller (M41) M40-44 7th     28:50.93 9:17.1 28.83   29:12.3021.4 47.7%

4768 628  Hayden Speed (M5) M01-12 2nd     29:14.59 9:24.7 29.23   29:14.59--- 67.6%

2269 842  Jen Wichter (F29) F25-29 2nd     29:15.20 9:24.9 29.25   29:15.20--- 50.6%

2370 618  Andrea Turcatti (F49) F45-49 2nd     29:11.24 9:23.7 29.18   29:16.425.2 57.3%

4871 604  Wesley O'neal (M9) M01-12 3rd     28:50.29 9:16.9 28.83   29:21.9731.7 56.7%

2472 545  Anna Barone (F14) F13-15 3rd     29:05.22 9:21.7 29.08   29:23.2618.0 54.0%

2573 602  Dana O'neal (F36) F35-39 1st     28:58.58 9:19.6 28.97   29:29.7131.1 51.8%

4974 901  Alex Scheiwe (M22) M20-24 8th     29:12.65 9:24.1 29.20   29:42.0329.4 44.2%

5075 862  Michael Wilkins (M34) M30-34 3rd     29:42.24 9:33.6 29.70   29:45.923.7 44.1%

5176 724  David Desai (M41) M40-44 8th     29:06.39 9:22.1 29.10   29:55.5849.2 47.2%

2677 765  Monique Lawton (F24) F20-24 2nd     30:25.47 9:47.6 30.42   30:25.47--- 48.6%

5278 622  Aaron Marx (M15) M13-15 2nd     30:22.15 9:46.5 30.37   30:25.683.5 45.8%

5379 767  Jeff Legrow (M50) M50-54 4th     30:22.32 9:46.6 30.37   30:25.863.5 48.6%

5480 847  Spencer Zumwalt (M12) M01-12 4th     30:11.97 9:43.2 30.18   30:37.6525.7 49.2%

5581 864  Lanny Lobdell (M70) M70+ 1st     30:38.25 9:51.7 30.63   30:39.561.3 57.5%

5682 841  John Wehrmacher (M57) M55-59 2nd     30:41.14 9:52.6 30.68   30:51.6610.5 50.9%

5783 815  Riki Shah (M17) M16-19 7th     30:41.86 9:52.8 30.68   31:01.7219.9 44.0%

2784 812  Ana Schlensker (F54) F50-54 3rd     30:22.42 9:46.6 30.37   31:02.9340.5 58.6%

2885 514  Kathy Bagby (F58) F55-59 1st     30:31.90 9:49.6 30.52   31:11.8439.9 61.6%

2986 513  Camille Bagby (F23) F20-24 3rd     30:29.81 9:49.0 30.48   31:12.9943.2 48.5%

5887 512  Brian Bagby (M54) M50-54 5th     30:28.38 9:48.5 30.47   31:13.6945.3 50.0%

5988 605  Andrew Oreilly (M42) M40-44 9th     30:15.37 9:44.3 30.25   31:15.3360.0 45.8%

6089 758  Brad Kinard (M43) M40-44 10th     30:35.42 9:50.8 30.58   31:23.5948.2 45.6%

3090 623  Kalyn Marx (F47) F45-49 3rd     31:30.77 10:08.6 31.50   31:35.424.6 51.8%

3191 822  Chie Smith (F47) F45-49 4th     31:41.22 10:11.9 31.68   31:50.219.0 51.5%

6192 900  Tim Scheiwe (M) Mx* 1st     31:29.31 10:08.1 31.48   31:58.2428.9

3293 856  Ripple Terrell (F48) F45-49 5th     31:59.14 10:17.7 31.98   32:03.544.4 51.6%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
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Negative Split
GD Place among Females
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



6294 510  Spencer Gore (M18) M16-19 8th     31:43.20 10:12.6 31.72   32:04.8721.7 42.1%

3395 762  Cassidy Krantz (F18) F16-19 5th     31:44.85 10:13.1 31.73   32:05.0120.2 47.1%

3496 770  Abbey Marx (F19) F16-19 6th     32:06.09 10:19.9 32.10   32:09.793.7 46.3%

3597 795  Kim Ramey (F41) F40-44 2nd     32:08.67 10:20.8 32.13   32:17.058.4 48.0%

6398 503  Mike Anderson (M53) M50-54 6th     31:50.59 10:15.0 31.83   32:29.2538.7 47.5%

3699 863  Annette Lobdell (F70) F70+ 1st     32:23.31 10:25.5 32.38   32:36.7913.5 69.6%

37100 720  Andraea Davis (F24) F20-24 4th     32:14.27 10:22.6 32.23   32:37.3123.0 45.9%

38101 787  Maddie Patton (F18) F16-19 7th     32:19.54 10:24.3 32.32   32:38.4919.0 46.3%

39102 858  Alicia Terrell (F17) F16-19 8th     32:17.84 10:23.7 32.28   32:38.5920.8 46.8%

64103 894  Mason Clark (M10) M01-12 5th     32:16.16 10:23.2 32.27   32:40.0823.9 48.9%

40104 783  Deanna Olson (F21) F20-24 5th     32:28.96 10:27.3 32.47   32:41.2412.3 45.6%

65105 893  Owen Clark (M8) M01-12 6th     32:17.83 10:23.7 32.28   32:41.9124.1 52.7%

66106 619  Barrett Clark (M39) M35-39 6th     32:15.22 10:22.9 32.25   32:42.4327.2 42.0%

67107 823  David Snavely (M56) M55-59 3rd     32:21.34 10:24.9 32.35   32:47.7226.4 47.9%

41108 828  Lori Terglaifera (F47) F45-49 6th     32:20.60 10:24.6 32.33   32:48.9028.3 50.4%

42109 500  Diane Anderson (F53) F50-54 4th     32:10.84 10:21.5 32.17   32:49.8439.0 54.6%

68110 764  Dave Larson (M41) M40-44 11th     31:49.20 10:14.5 31.82   32:54.5465.3 43.2%

43111 789  Nicole Pellerin (F21) F20-24 6th     32:49.23 10:33.8 32.82   32:58.629.4 45.1%

69112 555  Chad Horton (M19) M16-19 9th     32:53.32 10:35.2 32.88   33:05.4912.2 40.1%

44113 597  Christine Oleary (F46) F45-49 7th     32:17.77 10:23.7 32.28   33:08.7551.0 50.0%

70114 600  William Oleary (M48) M45-49 8th     32:18.02 10:23.8 32.30   33:09.1551.1 44.9%

71115 735  Harrison Gore (M12) M01-12 7th     33:10.44 10:40.7 33.17   33:12.081.6 44.8%

45116 501  Emily Anderson (F18) F16-19 9th     32:39.76 10:30.8 32.65   33:18.0238.3 45.8%

72117 806  Peter Robinson (M61) M60-64 4th     33:10.51 10:40.7 33.17   33:24.9714.5 48.8%

73118 798  Alexander Reinert (M13) M13-15 3rd     33:17.09 10:42.8 33.28   33:26.969.9 43.6%

74119 886  Sobail Basirat (M21) M20-24 9th     33:26.43 10:45.8 33.43   33:32.606.2 38.7%

46120 511  Stacy Gore (F44) F40-44 3rd     32:59.57 10:37.2 32.98   33:35.1635.6 48.0%

47121 732  Alexandra Goad (F23) F20-24 7th     33:19.55 10:43.6 33.32   33:35.2015.6 44.4%

75122 883  Pete Toohey (M51) M50-54 7th     33:33.42 10:48.1 33.55   33:39.285.9 44.3%

76123 782  Simon Nompone (M31) M30-34 4th     33:25.34 10:45.5 33.42   33:42.1316.8 38.8%

48124 709  Natalie Butler (F18) F16-19 10th     33:11.27 10:40.9 33.18   33:43.2432.0 45.1%

77125 647  Jeremy White (M38) M35-39 7th     33:18.68 10:43.3 33.30   33:43.3224.6 40.4%

49126 739  Erin Hebert (F18) F16-19 11th     34:09.92 10:59.8 34.15   34:15.425.5 43.8%

50127 752  Aubrey Janik (F19) F16-19 12th     33:40.25 10:50.3 33.67   34:23.0142.8 44.1%

51128 733  Laura Godinez (F14) F13-15 4th     33:58.37 10:56.1 33.97   34:39.6841.3 46.3%

52129 788  Denise Pellerin (F50) F50-54 5th     34:32.90 11:07.2 34.53   34:41.778.9 49.0%

78130 620  Cliff Clark (M65) M65-69 1st     34:17.40 11:02.2 34.28   34:45.9528.5 48.9%

53131 845  Rebecca Zumwalt (F26) F25-29 3rd     34:32.07 11:06.9 34.53   34:54.4622.4 42.9%

54132 725  Chelsea Deteau (F17) F16-19 13th     35:12.80 11:20.0 35.20   35:16.203.4 42.9%

55133 717  Christan Cossa (F17) F16-19 14th     35:13.52 11:20.3 35.22   35:16.462.9 42.9%

56134 850  Sherry Robinson (F74) F70+ 2nd     35:12.63 11:20.0 35.20   35:24.4511.8 68.6%

79135 524  Dawson Dinsmore (M15) M13-15 4th     35:19.27 11:22.1 35.32   35:32.4813.2 39.4%

57136 519  Darbianna Dinsmore (F16) F16-19 15th     35:21.45 11:22.8 35.35   35:34.7313.3 43.3%

58137 708  Danielle Butler (F21) F20-24 8th     35:05.89 11:17.8 35.08   35:38.2532.4 42.2%

80138 898  Arnold Hall (M55) M55-59 4th     35:39.82 11:28.7 35.65   35:39.82--- 43.1%

59139 577  Laura Lopez (F34) F30-34 3rd     35:59.60 11:35.1 35.98   35:59.60--- 41.4%

81140 849  Maxx Pomm (M63) M60-64 5th     35:58.44 11:34.7 35.97   36:09.2310.8 45.8%

82141 840  Landon Watson (M20) M20-24 10th     35:47.35 11:31.2 35.78   36:09.9922.6 36.4%

Timing provided by:
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83142 785  Hershel Patel (M29) M25-29 1st     36:08.23 11:37.9 36.13   36:10.802.6 35.7%

60143 877  Ashley Durkin (F30) F30-34 4th     36:10.29 11:38.6 36.17   36:12.241.9 40.9%

61144 565  Katherine Landau (F18) F16-19 16th     35:56.31 11:34.1 35.93   36:14.7518.4 41.6%

62145 546  Debbie Barone (F48) F45-49 8th     35:56.53 11:34.1 35.93   36:17.9021.4 45.9%

84146 903  Michael Carr (M20) M20-24 11th     35:45.35 11:30.5 35.75   36:23.8038.5 36.5%

63147 902  Steffanie Word (F42) F40-44 4th     35:53.41 11:33.1 35.88   36:24.0430.6 43.3%

64148 904  Debbie Carr (F) Fx* 1st     35:46.62 11:30.9 35.77   36:24.3437.7

65149 506  Amanda Legrow (F36) F35-39 2nd     36:23.58 11:42.8 36.38   36:25.792.2 41.2%

85150 867  Paul Radcliffe (M57) M55-59 5th     36:34.70 11:46.4 36.57   36:38.023.3 42.7%

66151 627  Brenda Speed (F42) F40-44 5th     36:26.22 11:43.7 36.43   36:56.1229.9 42.7%

86152 743  David Hill (M49) M45-49 9th     35:59.17 11:35.0 35.98   37:01.2062.0 40.7%

67153 713  Tammy Carrel (F48) F45-49 9th     37:33.39 12:05.3 37.55   38:00.4627.1 44.0%

68154 838  Allison Watson (F15) F13-15 5th     38:04.78 12:15.4 38.07   38:28.0023.2 40.7%

69155 876  Pam Copper (F48) F45-49 10th     38:39.36 12:26.5 38.65   39:00.3421.0 42.7%

70156 875  Margaret Wilson (F45) F45-49 11th     38:40.47 12:26.9 38.67   39:00.6520.2 41.3%

71157 759  Terra Kinard (F42) F40-44 6th     38:18.80 12:19.9 38.30   39:09.8251.0 40.6%

87158 629  Troy Speed (M40) M40-44 12th     38:39.25 12:26.5 38.65   39:10.3431.1 35.3%

72159 582  Fran Maakestad (F53) F50-54 6th     39:29.23 12:42.6 39.48   40:09.3440.1 44.5%

88160 584  Matthew Maakestad (M18) M16-19 10th     39:30.27 12:42.9 39.50   40:09.8539.6 33.8%

73161 583  Katie Maakestad (F21) F20-24 9th     39:30.22 12:42.9 39.50   40:10.1139.9 37.5%

89162 553  Steve Kennedy (M53) M50-54 8th     39:52.90 12:50.2 39.87   40:21.6728.8 37.9%

74163 811  Susan Schafer (F47) F45-49 12th     39:27.55 12:42.0 39.45   40:28.6161.1 41.3%

75164 617  Martina Rotea (F21) F20-24 10th     40:28.32 13:01.6 40.47   40:33.084.8 36.6%

90165 873  Mark Hannah (M33) M30-34 5th     40:17.94 12:58.3 40.28   40:39.9222.0 32.4%

76166 872  Ashley Gergory (F16) F16-19 17th     41:00.65 13:12.0 41.00   41:07.747.1 37.3%

77167 723  Nancy Dechaud (F54) F50-54 7th     41:22.04 13:18.9 41.37   41:31.679.6 43.0%

91168 835  Miguel Vasquez (M49) M45-49 10th     41:22.73 13:19.1 41.37   41:54.7932.1 35.4%

92169 836  Santiego Vasquez (M14) M13-15 5th     41:22.34 13:19.0 41.37   41:54.9032.6 34.3%

78170 874  Sarah Hannah (F32) F30-34 5th     41:57.08 13:30.2 41.95   42:19.2022.1 35.4%

79171 516  Beth Morrow (F33) F30-34 6th     41:40.63 13:24.9 41.67   42:24.5944.0 35.7%

93172 616  Diego Rotea (M17) M16-19 11th     42:34.18 13:42.1 42.57   42:39.195.0 31.7%

94173 615  Alvaro Rotea (M18) M16-19 12th     42:35.64 13:42.6 42.58   42:40.815.2 31.3%

80174 751  Rosemary Idarraga (F26) F25-29 4th     42:41.39 13:44.4 42.68   42:55.0213.6 34.7%

81175 554  Susan Kennedy (F58) F55-59 2nd     42:41.97 13:44.6 42.68   43:12.8130.8 44.0%

82176 777  Kemmerly Milam (F50) F50-54 8th     42:25.74 13:39.4 42.42   43:19.3653.6 39.9%

83177 729  Josette Givens (F65) F65-69 1st     44:12.47 14:13.8 44.20   44:21.569.1 47.1%

84178 747  M Hooper (F49) F45-49 13th     44:15.83 14:14.8 44.25   45:24.7268.9 37.8%

95179 749  Peter Hooper (M46) M45-49 11th     44:17.73 14:15.4 44.28   45:24.7967.1 32.3%

96180 814  Nikita Shah (M17) M16-19 13th     45:15.20 14:33.9 45.25   45:33.8918.7 29.8%

85181 816  Tejal Shah (F47) F45-49 14th     45:16.06 14:34.2 45.27   45:34.9118.8 36.0%

86182 601  Aubrey O'neal (F7) F01-12 5th     45:08.53 14:31.8 45.13   45:38.1229.6 41.6%

97183 603  Terry O'neal (M38) M35-39 8th     45:12.68 14:33.1 45.20   45:41.1728.5 29.7%

87184 800  Carly Reps (F18) F16-19 18th     45:17.31 14:34.6 45.28   46:01.8144.5 33.0%

88185 557  Jennifer Kimbrell (F18) F16-19 19th     45:49.83 14:45.1 45.82   46:02.3712.5 32.6%

98186 753  Hank Janik (M51) M50-54 9th     45:18.22 14:34.9 45.30   46:02.9944.8 32.8%

99187 566  Keith Landau (M53) M50-54 10th     46:23.37 14:55.9 46.38   46:42.1818.8 32.6%

100188 707  Daniel Butler (M52) M50-54 11th     46:34.21 14:59.4 46.57   47:07.6933.5 32.2%

89189 888  Dianae Synrod (F49) F45-49 15th     46:19.09 14:54.5 46.32   47:09.4150.3 36.1%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
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Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



101190 885  Stephen Synrod (M51) M50-54 12th     46:20.08 14:54.8 46.33   47:09.8649.8 32.1%

90191 846  Robyn Zumwalt (F44) F40-44 7th     46:54.59 15:05.9 46.90   47:19.9725.4 33.7%

102192 848  Terry Zumwalt (M55) M55-59 6th     46:54.51 15:05.9 46.90   47:20.4726.0 32.8%

91193 837  Shiri Vooturi (F37) F35-39 3rd     47:31.42 15:17.8 47.52   47:43.2911.9 31.7%

92194 834  Laura Troyan (F42) F40-44 8th     48:03.33 15:28.1 48.05   48:09.596.3 32.4%

103195 790  Adrian Pina (M29) M25-29 2nd     47:14.47 15:12.3 47.23   48:18.0963.6 27.3%

93196 791  Jennifer Pina (F35) F35-39 4th     47:14.80 15:12.4 47.23   48:18.8364.0 31.7%

94197 648  Shelly White (F37) F35-39 5th     47:24.21 15:15.5 47.40   48:29.6165.4 31.8%

95198 736  Paton Gore (F12) F01-12 6th     47:56.53 15:25.9 47.93   48:32.1935.7 34.0%

96199 737  Dawn Headrick (F39) F35-39 6th     48:47.65 15:42.3 48.78   48:54.036.4 31.2%

97200 780  Lori Moose (F51) F50-54 9th     48:47.06 15:42.1 48.78   48:54.507.4 35.1%

104201 572  Warren Legrow (M60) M60-64 6th     49:26.70 15:54.9 49.43   49:42.7216.0 32.4%

98202 870  Usa Gregory (F51) F50-54 10th     49:53.15 16:03.4 49.88   50:00.737.6 34.3%

99203 869  Jojo Estrada (F18) F16-19 20th     49:56.86 16:04.6 49.93   50:01.184.3 30.0%

105204 596  Ryan Mcadams (M15) M13-15 6th     50:04.88 16:07.2 50.07   50:12.848.0 27.8%

100205 772  Megan Mcadams (F11) F01-12 7th     50:06.58 16:07.7 50.10   50:14.918.3 33.2%

101206 531  Riley Hemphill (F7) F01-12 8th     50:18.51 16:11.6 50.30   50:32.5614.0 37.3%

102207 654  Kimberly Watson-hemphill (F F40-44 9th     50:17.83 16:11.3 50.28   50:32.6614.8 30.9%

103208 827  Jamie Taylor (F35) F35-39 7th     50:41.12 16:18.8 50.68   50:48.637.5 29.5%

104209 757  Gail Kilduff-butler (F50) F50-54 11th     49:02.60 15:47.1 49.03   51:16.60134.0 34.5%

105210 776  Melody Michael (F43) F40-44 10th     50:43.19 16:19.5 50.72   51:35.6652.5 30.9%

106211 813  Powell Schlensker (M52) M50-54 13th     50:55.26 16:23.4 50.92   51:36.9341.7 29.4%

107212 508  Brian Gore (M45) M45-49 12th     52:19.09 16:50.4 52.32   52:54.7235.6 27.1%

106213 792  Macy Pirtle (F18) F16-19 21th     53:20.67 17:10.2 53.33   53:20.67--- 28.0%

108214 895  Trevor Taylor (M18) M16-19 14th     52:43.61 16:58.3 52.72   53:21.3437.7 25.3%

109215 509  Hunter Gore (M19) M16-19 15th     52:46.03 16:59.0 52.77   53:22.4636.4 25.0%

110216 515  Max Bagby (M18) M16-19 16th     52:44.65 16:58.6 52.73   53:23.0538.4 25.3%

107217 586  Alexis Macaluso (F18) F16-19 22th     52:35.72 16:55.7 52.58   53:23.8548.1 28.4%

108218 588  Nancy Macaluso (F54) F50-54 12th     52:38.53 16:56.6 52.63   53:24.4545.9 33.8%

109219 587  Marley Macaluso (F16) F16-19 23th     52:40.06 16:57.1 52.67   53:25.8245.8 29.1%

111220 585  Randy Maakestad (M51) M50-54 14th     52:59.22 17:03.3 52.98   53:37.1738.0 28.1%

110221 552  Cameron Kennedy (F19) F16-19 24th     53:16.69 17:08.9 53.27   53:44.0827.4 27.9%

111222 549  Megan Grout (F19) F16-19 25th     53:17.45 17:09.2 53.28   53:44.9827.5 27.9%

112223 715  Ella Clanton (F15) F13-15 6th     53:17.90 17:09.3 53.28   53:49.4531.5 29.1%

112224 817  George Sheko (M15) M13-15 7th     55:06.26 17:44.2 55.10   55:09.323.1 25.3%

113225 859  Whitney Beech (F16) F16-19 26th     55:07.16 17:44.5 55.12   55:09.842.7 27.8%

114226 740  Victoria Helton (F50) F50-54 13th     55:38.49 17:54.6 55.63   56:55.0276.5 30.4%

113227 556  Bob Kimbrell (M57) M55-59 7th     56:22.76 18:08.8 56.37   57:16.2153.5 27.7%

114228 884  Scheefer Toohey (M14) M13-15 8th     57:22.19 18:27.9 57.37   57:27.415.2 24.7%

115229 558  Lori Kimbrell (F52) F50-54 14th     56:38.55 18:13.9 56.63   57:33.1654.6 30.6%

116230 649  Grayson Ard (F15) F13-15 7th     57:33.63 18:31.6 57.55   57:55.2021.6 26.9%

115231 530  Nicholas Hemphill (M4) M01-12 8th     57:40.15 18:33.7 57.67   58:22.7542.6

116232 517  Jeff Morrow (M65) M65-69 2nd     58:19.32 18:46.3 58.32   59:03.5644.2 28.8%

117233 518  Penny Morrow (F68) F65-69 2nd     58:22.53 18:47.4 58.37   59:07.6445.1 37.4%

118234 526  Amy Hemphill (F40) F40-44 11th     58:24.63 18:48.0 58.40   59:07.8743.2 26.2%

119235 768  Michelle Levy (F41) F40-44 12th     59:33.48 19:10.2 59.551:00:34.0060.5 25.9%

117236 826  Kenny Steinhart (M43) M40-44 13th     59:35.20 19:10.7 59.581:00:35.9360.7 23.4%

120237 651  Marindy Waldron (F40) F40-44 13th  1:01:48.90 19:53.8 61.801:02:06.0817.2 24.8%

Timing provided by:
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121238 710  Amy Byalick (F34) F30-34 7th  1:02:55.30 20:15.2 62.921:04:10.2174.9 23.7%

122239 897  Ann Allison (F69) F65-69 3rd  1:01:08.00 19:40.6 61.131:04:29.09201.1 36.3%

123240 899  Ann Butler (F57) F55-59 3rd  1:01:44.05 19:52.2 61.731:04:40.60176.5 30.0%

124241 803  Linda Robinson (F63) F60-64 1st  1:02:06.23 19:59.4 62.101:05:22.23196.0 32.5%

125242 808  Rachel Robinson (F20) F20-24 11th  1:02:04.39 19:58.8 62.071:05:22.35198.0 23.9%

118243 726  Phil Farrar (M51) M50-54 15th  1:04:48.22 20:51.5 64.801:06:00.0671.8 22.9%

119244 891  John Rodriguez (M44) M40-44 14th  1:04:49.74 20:52.0 64.821:06:00.6770.9 21.7%

126245 771  Carol Mcadams (F67) F65-69 4th  1:11:10.85 22:54.7 71.171:12:20.0469.2 30.2%

127246 594  Linda Mcadams (F47) F45-49 16th  1:11:14.00 22:55.7 71.231:12:21.2967.3 22.9%

128247 802  Brittany Richardson (F25) F25-29 5th  1:13:29.45 23:39.3 73.481:13:29.45--- 20.1%

Average Finish Time: 37:22 Average Age Grade: 44.21%

Timing provided by:
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Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.


